table and pursuant to applicable community property laws, the persons named in the table have sole voting and
investment power with respect to all shares of common stock.

Shares
beneficially

Shares
beneficially

owned after the owned after the
Shares

beneficially offering without offering with

owned before the exercise of over- exercise of over-
offering allotment option Shares allotment option

Name and address of Shares
offered

offered
in

beneficial owner NumberPercentage for Sale NumberPercentageoverallotment NumberPercentage

Beneficial owners
FP-Ultra Clean, LLC(1) 9,029,900 54.7% 3,885,000 5,144,900 27.8% 875,000 4,269,900 23.1%
c/o Francisco Partners,
L.P.
2882 Sand Hill Road,
Suite 280
Menlo Park, CA 94025

67

Edgar Filing: ULTRA CLEAN HOLDINGS INC - Form S-1

Table of Contents 86

Table of Contents

Shares
beneficially

Shares
beneficially

owned after the owned after the
Shares

beneficially offering without offering with

owned before
the exercise of over- exercise of over-

offering allotment option Shares allotment option

Name and address of Shares
offered

offered
in

beneficial owner NumberPercentage for Sale NumberPercentageoverallotment NumberPercentage

Mazama Capital
Management, Inc.(2) 1,606,638 9.7% � 1,606,638 8.7% � 1,606,638 8.7%

One S.W.
Columbia,
Suite 1500
Portland,
OR 97258

Discovery Group I, LLC(3) 1,105,830 6.7% � 1,105,830 6.0% � 1,105,830 6.0%
Hyatt
Center,
24th Floor
71 South
Warken
Drive
Chicago,
IL 60606

Clarence L. Granger(4) 609,915 3.7% 100,000 509,915 2.8% 25,000 484,915 2.6%

Jack Sexton � * � � � � � *

Deborah Hayward(5) 63,529 * � 63,529 * � 63,529 *

Sowmya Krishnan, Ph.D.(6) 55,538 * � 55,538 * � 55,538 *

Bruce Wier(7) 123,986 * � 123,986 * � 123,986 *

Brian R. Bachman(8) 7,500 * � 7,500 * � 7,500 *

Susan H. Billat(8) 7,500 * � 7,500 * � 7,500 *

Dipanjan Deb(8) 7,500 * � 7,500 * � 7,500 *

Edgar Filing: ULTRA CLEAN HOLDINGS INC - Form S-1

Table of Contents 87

Kevin C. Eichler(8) 7,500 * � 7,500 * � 7,500 *

David ibnAle(8) 7,500 * � 7,500 * � 7,500 *

Thomas M. Rohrs(9) 92,343 * 15,000 77,343 * � 77,343 *

All executive officers and
directors as a group
(11 persons) 982,811 6% 115,000 867,811 4.7% 25,000 842,811 4.6%

* Less than 1%.
(1) The shares are owned beneficially and of record by FP-Ultra Clean, LLC. A majority of the membership
interests of FP-Ultra Clean, LLC are held by Francisco Partners, L.P. and Francisco Partners GP, LLC is
the general partner of Francisco Partners, L.P. and the managing member of FP-Ultra Clean, LLC. Voting
and investment power belongs to a group of managing directors (including Mr. Deb) of Francisco Partners
GP, LLC. The voting and investment power belongs to a group and not to any individual managing director.
Each of these managing directors disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities held by the